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74398 7594 000

BEAR

Style: 74398

Size: S-3XL

BL: 76 cm

CW: 122 cm

WL: oS

Fit: modern
Fabric: 50% Polyester,

41% Cotton,
9% Polyamid

Colors:
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black

1907

dark
Moss
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74389 7594 000

BARROW

Style: 74389

Size: S-3XL

BL: 94 cm

CW: 124 cm

WL: + ok

Fit: modern
Fabric: 50% Polyester,

41% Cotton,
9% Polyamid

water repellent

PFC

FREE

PFC free

washable

Colors:

0800
navy

1200
black

1907

dark
Mmoss




Jacket
70626 7647 000

FERRY

Style: 70626

Size: S-3XL

BL: 72 cm

CW: 124 cm

WL: % %k ok

Fit: modern
Fabric: 100% Polyester

Colors:

0810
navy

0874

blue/
navy

1200
black

1904

dark
olive
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black
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light-weight  yyo.way-stretch  water rep_gllent , lﬂn’_sethable [
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Parka
74396 7647 000

FRANKLIN

Style: 74396

Size: S-3XL

BL: 100 cm

CW: 124 cm

WL: % ok ok
modern
100% Polyester

light-weight 45
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3 in 1 Jacket '
70628 7758 000

SKYPORT

SINT

Style: 70628
Size: S-3XL
BL: 72 cm

Jacket CW: 118 cm
Vest CW: 124 cm

WL: % (Jacket alone)

% sk (with Vest)
Fit: modern
Fabric: 100% Polyester
Colors:

0107

off
white

water repellent

N

breathable

<

wind repellent
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e D PADDING %

70527 6544 000

MANHATTAN

Style: 70527

Size: S-3XL

BL: 68 cm

Jacket CW: 118 cm

WL: ES

Fit: modern
Fabric: 89% Polyamid,

11% Polyester

Colors:

0800
navy

1200
black

0

waterrepellent washable-
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Ospig GmbH
Carsten-Dressler-Str. 11
D-28279 Bremen

For more information please
contact our national and
international customer Service:

NATIONAL CUSTOMER
SERVICE

Silke Schmidt
schmidt@ospig.de
T: +49 (0) 42184 01164

Jan-Niklas Schalati
schalati@ospig.de
T: +49 (0) 42184 01 304

INTERNATIONAL
CUSTOMER SERVICE

Christian Stolzenberger
stolzenberger@ospig.de
T: +49 (0) 42184 01139

Maurice Behnke
behnke@ospig.de
T: +49 (0) 42184 01269

HEAD OF BRAND

Christian Schulte-Strathaus
schultestrathau spig.de
T: +49 (0) 42184 01153

HEAD OF NATIONAL SALE

Mathias Finke
finke@ospig.de

T: +49(0) 4218401 236
M: +49(0) 160 984 195 35

HEAD OF INTERNATIONAL

SALES

Muriel Néegre-Wolmeringer
negre@ospig.de

T: +49(0) 4218401 267

M: +49(0) 162 298 32 44

GERMANY

BADEN-WURTTEMBERG
Modeagentur Spohn

Loft Raum 601

Mahdentalstr. 96-98

71065 Sindelfinden
Ansprechpartner:

Eberhard Spohn

T: +49 7031 878869

M: +49172 73 08 370
office@modeagentur-spohn.de

SCHLESWIG-HOLSTEIN,
NIEDERSACHSEN,
HAMBURG, BREMEN
Heiner Schwakenberg
Modezentrum Hamburg
Haus M9, Raum 298
Modering 9

D-22457 Hamburg

M: +49 171741 23 63

F: +49 40180 44 107
S4@modeagentur-schwakenberg.com

NORDRHEIN-WESTFALEN
Modeagentur

Sven Ossenberg

Liszt Haus

Ulmenstrasse 134

D-40476 Dusseldorf

M: +49 172 53 76 605

T: +49 5222 92 38 21
sven.ossenberg@icloud.com

RHEINLAND-PFALZ,
HESSEN, SAARLAND
Modeagentur Berden
Axel Berden
Frankfurter Str. 70-72
Haus der Mode

6. OG, Raum 623
D-65760 Eschborn

T: +49 6196 48 29 19
F: +49 6196 48 38 93
M: +49 17180 26 263
axelberden@aol.com

BAYERN

Modeagentur Berden
Reiner Berden

MTC Haus 7 / Raum 011 A
TaunusstraBe 45

80807 Miinchen

M: +49 17180 26 260
berden_mode@web.de

Tribeca New York Bayern
Bernhard Tillhon

MTC Haus 4 / Raum 404
TaunusstraBe 45

80807 Munchen

M: +49 151 59 95 18 82
tillhon@ospig.de

OST-DEUTSCHLAND

Agentur Draga & Thamke GmbH
Rene Thamke, Mark Draga
Europarc Dreilinden
Albert-Einstein-Ring 15

14532 Kleinmachnow/Dreilinden
T: +49 172 53 30 882

T: +49 172 31044 77
rene.thamke@draga-thamke.de
mark.draga@draga-thamke.de
www.draga-thamke.de

AUSTRIA

Textilagentur M. Guggenberger
Brandboxx Salzburg

EGB16

Moosfeldstrasse 1

A-5101 Bergheim/Salzburg

T: +43 662 459 348
office@agentur-guggenberger.at

SWITZERLAND

Modeagentur A. Iten AG
Stephan Kiesel
IndustriestraBe 57

8152 Glattbrugg

M: +41794 33 65 32
textilagentur@a-iten.ch

NETHERLANDS

De Kleijn Trading BV
Loek de Kleijn
Hopbrouwer 10

5253 RE Nieuwkuijk

T: +31135 900 570
loek@dekleijntrading.nl

BELGIUM

Moens Fashion Bvba
Rudi Moens

lizerlaan 54 b 19
B-2060 Antwerpen

M: +32 47 534 92 63
rudi@moensfashion.be

HUNGARY

Gardos Agentura Kft.
Kasnyikné Gardos Zsuzsanna
T: +36 145 272 81
office@gardosagentura.hu

FINLAND

Siren Oy

Vesa Sirén

Mikkolantie 1a
F-00640 Helsinki

T: +3584 00 46 5310
vesa.siren@sirenoy.com

NORWAY

Hofmo Riso Agencies AS
Snargyveien 30 L

NFC room 5b-02

1360 FORNEBU

Norway

T: +47 90 99 56 27
sindre@hofmo-agencies.no

UK

Double H Agency,

Marc Querol

Fashion House,

137 Essex Road

N1 2SN, London, UK

M: +44 75 39 22 80 41
marc@doublehagency.com

IRELAND/NORTH IRELAND

Lynch Agencies

Paul Lynch

62A Lower Camden St
IRL-Dublin 2

M: +35 38 7146 65 28
paul@lynchagencies.com

Paula Steritt

6 Old Coachway

IRL-Saintfield, BT24 7PG

M: +44 07 88 97 89 141

F: +44 28 97 5114 70
paula.bennison@btopenworld.com

FRANCE

FRANCE CENTRE EAST / PARIS
Philippe Thiebo

25A rue des charbonniers

68310 Wittelsheim

M.:+33 66 42 65 868
thiebophilippe@gmail.com

FRANCE CENTRE WEST
Dress Code Picard
Damien Picard

M: +33 61 04 84 202
fashionroad@orange.fr

FRANCE SOUTHWEST/
ANDORRA

Céline Boisson

M: +33 68 47 58 405
celineboisson71@gmail.com

FRANCE SOUTHEAST / CORSICA
SAS Texauri
M: +33 60 84 87 592

ITALY

CAMPANIA/PUGLIA/BASILICATA
Sspazio Pianese

Massimiliano Pianese

Via Ferrante Imparato 190

80146 Napoli

T. +39 3482657124
info@spaziopianese.com

LAZIO/SARDEGNA/TOSCANA
SB Company di Bucaletti

e Sciascia snc

Via Alessandro Vessella 19
IT-00199 Roma

T: +39 06 86 32 98 89

M: +39 34 86 54 2130
sbcompany@sbcompany.it

SICILIA/REGGIO CALABRIA
Faro Alessandro

Via Chiusa dell Corte 18A
IT-95022 Aci Catena (CT)

T: +39 09 57 44 25 05

M: +39 34 85 42 53 71

M: +39 32 98 83 05 67
alessandrofaro@gmail.com

MARCHE/ABRUZZO/
MOLISE/UMBRIA

Fabio Micheli rappresentanze
Via Albertini 36 Block D9
IT-60131 ANCONA

T: +39 0712 86 84 39

M: +39 335599 62 93
fabiomicheli62@gmail.com

LOMBARDIA

Ghizzoni Rappresentanze

Via Pitteri 10

IT-20134 Milano

T: +39 02 29 53 36 85

M: +39 33 5189 24 79
r.gracecommerciale@gmail.com

EMILIA ROMAGNA

Mussini Lorenzo

Via Antonello da Messina 20
IT-42124 Reggio Emilia (RE)
T: +39 0522 3013 49

M: +39 34 96 38 85 69
mussinilorenzo@gmail.com

PIEMONTE/LIGURIA

Giuseppe Nasello

M: +39 34 73 90 23 81
nasello6l@gmail.com

VENETO/TRENTINO ALTO-
ADIGE/FRIULI-VENEZIA GIULIA
Carlo Maino & Stefano Maietti
Viale della Scienza 38

IT-36100 Vicenza

T: +39 34 87 3199 99 (C.M.)

T: +39 39 29 36 32 01(S.M.)
mainocar@gmail.com
gioand2002@yahoo.it

SPAIN

RIOJA/ARAGON/ PA[S VASCO/
NAVARRA/CANTABRIA

Jose Eugenio Pérez Arnas

M: +34 60 94 14 530
eugenioarnas@hotmail.com

GREECE

WORLD OF FASHION P.C.

MARIA |. GRAMMATIKA GROUP

57 AG.BASILEIOY STR

P. C. 12135 - Peristeri, Athens/Greece
T: +30 2105739343

Email: w-o-f@otenet.gr

POLAND

Deska Fashion/Gabriel Deska
ul. Waska 11

PL-05-230 Kobylka

T: +48 2276 00 595

M: +48 50 11 39 270
gabrieldeska@deskafashion.pl
biuro@deskafashion.pl

CZECH REPUBLIC/
SLOVAKIA

Pavel Trneny

Lumirova 21

CZ-12800 Praha 2

T: +42 06 03224377
F: +420224 93601
trneny@kosile.com

CROATIA / SLOVENIA /
SERBIA /
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA

ISYGS

Robert Stubica-Tomislav Grajzar
Ul. Josipa Broza Tita 94
HR-40315 Mursko Sredisce

T: +38540 54 37 44

M: +385 98 39 30 03
tomi@isygs.com
robert@isygs.com

GUS

Andreas Baum
Baum&Brands GmbH
Breitenbachstr. 23
13509 Berlin
baum@baumbrands.de
M: +49 17 21 58 74 35
M: +7917 50 56 946 ?
T +49 302084 7583
F: +49 30 20 84 75 84

MIDDLE EAST

Abbas Fashion

and Trade Consulting GmbH
Merowingerring 33

41812 Erkelenz

M: +4917 5570 97 14
info@abbas-fashion.com

CANADA

Jac-Daniel Ferland
Agence JD. Ferland. Inc.
T: +15142 39 36 62?
jdferland@hotmail.com

OTHER COUNTRIES

Muriel Negre-Wolmeringer
Ospig GmbH
Carsten-Dressler-Str. 11
D-28279 Bremen

T: +49 4218 4012 67

M: +4916 22 98 32 44
negre@ospig.de

AGENTS

Visit our new b2b-shop: https://b2b-shop.ospig.de
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